

UNEP/EA.5/1



Distr.: General 18 November 2020 Original: English



United Nations Environment Assembly of the United Nations Environment Programme

United Nations Environment Assembly of the United Nations Environment Programme Fifth session

Nairobi (online), 22–26 February 2021* Item 2 of the provisional agenda

Adoption of the agenda and organization of work

Provisional agenda

- 1. Opening of the session.
- 2. Adoption of the agenda and organization of work.
- 3. Credentials of representatives.
- 4. Report of the Committee of Permanent Representatives.
- 5. International environmental policy and governance issues.
- 6. Programme of work and budget and other administrative and budgetary issues.
- 7. Stakeholder engagement.
- 8. Contributions to the meetings of the high-level political forum on sustainable development and implementation of the environmental dimension of the 2030 Agenda for Sustainable Development.
- 9. Commemoration of the creation of the United Nations Environment Programme by the United Nations Conference on the Human Environment held in Stockholm from 5 to 16 June 1972.¹
- 10. High-level segment.
- 11. Provisional agenda and dates of the sixth session of the Environment Assembly.
- 12. Adoption of the resolutions, decisions and outcome document of the session.
- 13. Election of officers.
- 14. Other matters.
- 15. Adoption of the report of the session.
- 16. Closure of the session.

* In accordance with a decision taken at the joint meeting of the Bureaux of the United Nations Environment Assembly and of the Committee of Permanent Representatives held on 1 December 2020, the fifth session of the Assembly is expected to adjourn on 23 February 2021 and resume as an in-person meeting in February 2022.

K2002649 161220

¹ Supplementary item recommended for consideration in accordance with rule 11 of the rules of procedure, to be considered at the resumed substantive session, or by another process, should the Environment Assembly so decide.